



WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 'A'

OPERATIONAL RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS - LIFT STATION ELECTRICAL UPGRADES

CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3450

Engineer's Estimate of Construction Cost: \$2,200,000

Bid Tabulation for Bids Due May 20, 2025

				Alfred Palma, LLC		MPB Construction, LLC		R.D. Spell, Inc.	
				LA Contractors License # 21546		LA Contractors License # 54260		LA Contractors License # 02794	
Ref. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
001	Incidental Work at the Booker Street Lift Station but Not Included in Subsequent Unit Price Bid Items	1	LS	\$ 191,085.00	\$ 191,085.00	\$ 301,263.00	\$ 301,263.00	\$ 191,900.00	\$ 191,900.00
002	Incidental Work at the N. Blake Street Lift Station but Not Included in Subsequent Unit Price Bid Items	1	LS	\$ 186,750.00	\$ 186,750.00	\$ 146,696.00	\$ 146,696.00	\$ 210,374.00	\$ 210,374.00
003	Incidental Work at the Opelousas Street Lift Station but Not Included in Subsequent Unit Price Bid Items	1	LS	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 444,890.00	\$ 444,890.00	\$ 418,715.00	\$ 418,715.00
004	Incidental Work at the Broad Street Lift Station but Not Included in Subsequent Unit Price Bid Items	1	LS	\$ 233,995.00	\$ 233,995.00	\$ 171,503.00	\$ 171,503.00	\$ 227,069.00	\$ 227,069.00
005	Incidental Work at the 3rd Ave. and 3rd St. Lift Station but Not Included in Subsequent Unit Price Bid Items	1	LS	\$ 180,465.00	\$ 180,465.00	\$ 135,371.00	\$ 135,371.00	\$ 196,092.00	\$ 196,092.00
006	Incidental Work at the Colletta Street Lift Station but Not Included in Subsequent Unit Price Bid Items	1	LS	\$ 360,400.00	\$ 360,400.00	\$ 336,206.00	\$ 336,206.00	\$ 402,403.00	\$ 402,403.00
007	Incidental Work at the St. John Street Lift Station but Not Included in Subsequent Unit Price Bid Items	1	LS	\$ 442,600.00	\$ 442,600.00	\$ 399,156.00	\$ 399,156.00	\$ 436,613.00	\$ 436,613.00
008	Incidental Work at the Cline Street Lift Station but Not Included in Subsequent Unit Price Bid Items	1	LS	\$ 485,300.00	\$ 485,300.00	\$ 862,925.00	\$ 862,925.00	\$ 527,423.00	\$ 527,423.00
009	Excavation, Hauling, and Disposal of Unsuitable Native Soils for Driveway Construction (by Vehicular Measurement, refer to Detail 'B' on Sheet CZ-02 and Detail 'A' on Sheet CZ-06)	315	CY	\$ 18.40	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,600.00
010	Import, Placement, and Compaction of Structural Fill for Driveway Construction (by Vehicular Measurement, refer to Detail 'B' on Sheet CZ-02 and Detail 'A' on Sheet CZ-06)	50	CY	\$ 54.60	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
011	Placement of Geotextile Fabric for Aggregate Road Base (by In-Place Measurement, refer to Detail 'A' on Sheet CZ-06)	9,950	SF	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,950.00
012	Placement and Compaction of Aggregate Road Base (by In-Place Measurement, refer to Detail 'A' on Sheet CZ-06)	330	TON	\$ 98.50	\$ 32,505.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,000.00
013	Placement of Reinforced Concrete Pavement for Driveways (by In-Place Measurement, Aggregate Base Course and Geotextile Fabric to be considered incidental to this Bid Item, refer to Detail 'B' on Sheet CZ-02)	270	SY	\$ 147.50	\$ 39,825.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00
014	Furnish and Install Seeding and Mulching (as defined in Section 02945)	1,775	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,550.00
015	Furnish and Install 6' Tall Chain Link Fencing with Barbed Wire and Green Privacy Slats.(refer to Section 02830 and Sheet CZ-07)	1,660	LF	\$ 63.50	\$ 105,410.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 119,520.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 116,200.00

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 'A'

OPERATIONAL RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS - LIFT STATION ELECTRICAL UPGRADES

CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3450

Engineer's Estimate of Construction Cost: \$2,200,000

Bid Tabulation for Bids Due May 20, 2025

				Alfred Palma, LLC		MPB Construction, LLC		R.D. Spell, Inc.	
				LA Contractors License # 21546		LA Contractors License # 54260		LA Contractors License # 02794	
Ref. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
016	Furnish and Install 6' Tall x 20' Wide Double Swing Chain Link Gates with Barbed Wire and Green Privacy Slats (refer to Section 02830 and Sheet CZ-07)	10	EA	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 28,750.00
017	Furnish and Install 6' Tall x 4' Wide Pedestrain, Single Swing Chain Link Gates with Barbed Wire and Green Privacy Slats (refer to Section 02830 and Sheet CZ-07)	8	EA	\$ 918.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 8,280.00
018	Furnish and Install Pipe Bollards (refer to Detail 'D' on Sheet CZ-02)	65	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
019	Furnish and Install Concrete Revetment Mats for Ditch Embankment (per Sheet CZ-08)	30	SY	\$ 327.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL (BASE BID):				\$ 2,883,835.00		\$ 3,114,725.00		\$ 2,870,169.00	
020	Excavation, Hauling, and Disposal of Unsuitable Native Soils for Site Resurfacing (by Vehicular Measurement, refer to Detail 'B' on Sheet CZ-06)	200	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
021	Import, Placement, and Compaction of Structural Fill for Site Resurfacing (by Vehicular Measurement, refer to Detail 'B' on Sheet CZ-06)	50	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
022	Placement of Geotextile Fabric for Aggregate Surface Course (by In-Place Measurement, refer to Detail 'B' on Sheet CZ-06)	16,000	SF	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,000.00
023	Placement and Compaction of Aggregate Surface Course (by In-Place Measurement, refer to Detail 'B' on Sheet CZ-06)	300	TON	\$ 98.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL (ALTERNATE NO. 1):				\$ 46,150.00		\$ 62,700.00		\$ 56,000.00	
TOTAL (COMBINED):				\$ 2,929,985.00		\$ 3,177,425.00		\$ 2,926,169.00	